Purchase of property, plant and equipment (3,572) (207,649)

Contributions from farm-in arrangements – –

Payments for exploration and evaluation assets (7,700,290) (14,343,969)

Net cash flows from investing activities (7,701,362) (14,648,618)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from the issue of shares  11,069,916 28,859,855

Transaction costs on the issue of shares (83,665) (98,425)

Net cash flows from financing activities 10,986,251 28,761,430

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 477,671 11,311,616

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 6,714,222 7,331,643

Foreign exchange impact on cash 139,750 492,204

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 7,331,643 19,135,463

Note:

1. Refer to Section 8.2(b) for details of the demerger.

Please refer to Section 8.2 for the basis of preparation.

8. HISTORICAL AND PRO-FORMA
 FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONTINUED

atlanticlithium.com.au60

8.8  Historical statement of financial position and pro forma historical statement
of financial position

A$

STATUTORY
31 DECEMBER

2021
REVIEWED

ISSUE OF
CAPITAL

OPTIONS
EXERCISED

PERFORMANCE
RIGHTS

EXERCISED

SHARE BASED
PAYMENTS

EXPENSE OFFER COSTS

PRO FORMA
31 DECEMBER

2021

Cash and cash equivalents  23,301,880  1,915,844  4,469,534  –  –  (1,883,384)  27,803,874

Trade and other receivables  4,774,001  4,774,001

Other current assets  473,911  473,911

Total Current Assets  28,549,792  1,915,844  4,469,534  –  –  (1,883,384)  33,051,786

Other financial assets  2,996,500  2,996,500

Property, plant and equipment  291,707  291,707

Exploration and evaluation assets  15,885,336  15,885,336

Total Non-current Assets  19,173,543  19,173,543

 TOTAL ASSETS  47,723,335  1,915,844  4,469,534  –  –  (1,883,384)  52,225,329

Trade and other payables  (3,780,874)  (3,780,874)

Total Current Liabilities  (3,780,874)  –  –  –  –  –  (3,780,874)

Provisions (non-current)  (31,374)  (31,374)

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (3,812,248)  –  –  –  –  –  (3,812,248)

NET ASSETS  43,911,087  1,915,844  4,469,534  –  –  (1,883,384)  48,413,081

Issued capital  124,699,923  1,915,844  4,469,534  1,288,580  (914,383)  131,459,498

Reserves  16,117,301  (682,237)  8,591,573  24,026,637

Demerger reserve  (36,269,981)  (36,269,981)

Accumulated losses  (60,636,156)  (606,343)  (8,591,573)  (969,001)  (70,803,073)

TOTAL EQUITY  43,911,087  1,915,844  4,469,534  –  –  (1,883,384)  48,413,081

Please refer to Section 8.2 for the basis of preparation.

Atlantic Lithium Limited | Replacement Prospectus 61

8.9 Summary of all pro forma adjustments impacting cash and issued capital
NOTE DESCRIPTION $

1 Issue of capital relates to capital issued during the period as follows: 3,000,000 shares issued in April 2022
at 12 pence; 1,352,700 shares issued in May 2022 at 30 pence, 1,944,714 shares issued in June 2022
at 12 pence and 750,000 shares issued in July 2022 at 12 pence.

1,915,844

2 Options exercised relates to the a) cash received by the Company on exercise of 11,500,000 12 pence